

W.P(C)No. 55 OF 2003

ITEM No.51

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved  
respondents including the Standing Counsel for the UOI.  
List after service is complete.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master