

W.P(C)No. 55 OF 2003

ITEM No.50

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With Office Report)
With

Respondent (s)

W.P(C)No.572/2003(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 27/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. D. Stephen K. Yanthan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Rule in Writ Petition(C) No.55/2003 & 572/2003.

Writ Petition(C No.572/2003.

Service by dasti is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

