

ITEM NO.104

Court No.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 55 OF 2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 572 of 2003

(With appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Amita V. Joseph, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Srivastava, Adv.
 for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG(Not present)
 Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.(Not present)
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

State of Assam Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Corporate Law Group

State of UP Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

State of TN Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

2

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Pillai, Adv.
 M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co.

State of H.P. Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UT of A&N Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

State of Chattisgarh Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudha P. Mayee, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernandes ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

3

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra undertakes to file the response during the course of the day and has served a copy of the response upon the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel appearing for the State of Meghalaya also undertakes to file the response during the course of the day and has served a copy of the response upon the petitioner.

The remaining states which have not yet filed the response are given a last opportunity to file their response taking into consideration that most of the their officials remained busy in election duty and they must file their response within six weeks.

List the matter in the third week of July, 2014.

(O.P. SHARMA)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar