

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, In person
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

State of Punjab	Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv. Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Mr. Piuaj Singh, Adv. Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv. Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
State of H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
State of Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
UOI (NCT)	Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv. Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Adv. Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
State of T.N.	Mr. Subramonium Prasad AAG Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

	Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Govt. of Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. For M/s Arputhan Aruna & Co.
State of Assam	Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. For M/s Corporate Law Group
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv. Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
State of Andhra Pradesh	Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv. Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghose, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar Administration	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

State of Arunchal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

State of Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these writ petitions on 13th November,
2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar