

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 55 OF 2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003

(With Office Report)

Date: 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

WP 55

Mr. E.R. Kumar, In-person
Mr. Rohit Alex Menon, In-person

WP 572

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv. for
Ms. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Delhi

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. R. Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Prakash, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

DUSIB

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

	Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Assam	Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. For M/s. Corporate Law Group
Uttrakhanad	Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv. Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.
Chhattisgarh	Mr. C.D. Singh, AAG Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. Charudatta Mahindaratta, Adv.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Mr. Santha Kumaran, Adv. Ms. Janani, Adv.
Andhra Pradesh	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. P. Venkat Redy, Adv. Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv. For M/s. Palwai Venkat Law Associates
West Bengal	Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.AAG Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
Andaman & Nicobar	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

H.P.	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S.Shamsherry, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Jesal, Adv. Ms. Swati Vaibhav, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv. Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Maharashtra	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv. Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 12th December, 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar