

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(With appln. for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003  
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, In person  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. T.L.V. Rama Chari, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.L Raghvan, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mohd. Waqvas, Adv.  
Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S Prabhu Ramasubramani, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wah, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivasta, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Ms. Charudata Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattachryee, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Bioswas, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Ms. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Av.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Spandana Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Raj Bunela, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to order of this Court dated 04.12.2015, Dr. N. Chatterjee, Secretary, Government of India, Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation is present before us. Her presence is dispensed with.

List the matter after three weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Veena Khera ]  
Court Master

