

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

WITH W.P. (C) No. 572/2003

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. E.R. Kumar (Petitioner-in-person)
(WP 55 of 2003)	Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
(WP 572 of 2003)	Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. Mr. A. Shukla, Adv. Mr. Aditya Shrivastava, Adv. Ms. Amita Joseph, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Ms. Sunita Singh, Adv. Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv. Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv. Mr. Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv. Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv. Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
UT of A&N	Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
State of Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv. Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv. Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
State of Chhatisgarh	Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
State of HP	Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
State of Haryana	Mr. Dinesh C. Yadav, AAG Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sanjay K. Visen, Adv.
State of Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesh Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
State of Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr. Gajendra Khichi, Adv.
State of J&K	Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Mr. Puneeth K.G., Adv. Mr. Nikesh Tyagi, Adv.
State of MP	Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
State of Maharashtra	Mr. Nishant R. Kathneshwarkar, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Ms. Linthoingambi Thongam, Adv. Ms. Khushbansi, Adv.
State of Mizoram	Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Bapu T.R., Adv.

State of Nagaland Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AAG
 Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
 Ms. Stuti Chopra, Adv.

Govt. of Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
 Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

State of Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

State of TN Mr. Y. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
 Ms. Nithya, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

State of Uttarakhand Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

M/s. Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER