

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 572/2003 (PIL-W)
(FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person
Ms. Amita Joseph, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Union of India Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR
Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Delhi Urban Shelter Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Improvement Board Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

For States of
Andhra Pradesh Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das M., Adv.
Bihar	Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv. Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv. Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms. Puja Singh, Adv. Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv. Mr. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.
Haryana	Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG Mr. A.S. Rishi, Adv. Mr. M.K. Bansal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
H.P.	Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
J&K	Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Maharashtra	Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv. Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mizoram	Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikant Michael, Adv. Ms. Elix Gangmei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Mr. Amit Arora, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. Ms. Nithya, Adv. Mrs. Maha Lakshmi, Adv. Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, AOR Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
A&N Islands	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR Mr. Hillson, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The report of the Committee has been received on a pen drive.
The Registry will supply the report on a pen drive to learned
counsel for the parties within a week.

List the matters on 08.08.2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR