

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT and IA No.2372/2018-EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003 (PIL-W)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 23-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar,
Petitioner-in-person
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Raveena Rai, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Charly D'Souza, Adv.
Ms. Amita Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Shrivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UOI/Delhi

MR. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

S. Ravi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

**For States of
 Andhra Pradesh**

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Assam

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
 Mr. Naman Kamboj, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Chhattisgarh

Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Haryana

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

J&K

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
 Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Jharkhand	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Karnataka	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Kerala	Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv. Mr. M. Abdullah, Adv. Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Manipur	Mr. Leishangihem Roshmani Kh., Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv. Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Nagaland	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Punjab	Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Rajasthan	Mr. S.S. Shamsery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

	Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
Tamil Nadu	Mr. B. Vinod Kanna, Adv. Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.
Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Uttar Pradesh	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gursahani, Adv. Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv. for PLR Chambers & Co.
Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
A&N Islands	Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv. Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. for Venkat Palwai Law Ass. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Subsequent to our order dated 19th April, 2018, the State of Maharashtra has appointed a civil society member, i.e., Dr. Pramila Jargan, while Delhi has appointed the following:

1. Shri Ramesh Negi
2. Shri Harsh Mander
3. Shri Indu Prakash Singh
4. Pr. Secretary (UD)

List the matter on 16th August, 2018.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**