

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
FOR ON IA 1/2014 FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003 (PIL-W)
(FOR ON IA 1/2003 FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Petitioner-in-person
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Amita V. Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Amiy Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Union of India

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For States of
Andhra Pradesh

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Assam

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Bihar Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Mr. Jugal Kishore Gilda, Adv. Gen.
Mr. Aniruddh P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

J&K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Jharkhand Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Kerala Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Madhya Pradesh Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar, Adv.

Maharashtra Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Manipur Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Odisha Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Punjab Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Sikkim Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, adv.
Mr. Harsh H. Gursahani, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.
For M/s PLR Chambers

Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.

A&N Islands Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Ass.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Birender Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Namdhari, Adv.

for Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A status report has been filed by the Union of India. Unfortunately, it indicates that in some States no Committee has been formed and in some States, meetings have not been held except the first meeting which we would expect is a formal meeting.

Learned counsel for the Union of India should prepare a chart giving the status of each State on one or two pages. The chart should include the composition of the Committee, date of the notification and the dates of the meetings held by the Committee.

The decisions taken by the Committee should be brought to the Court and need not be filed.

List the matter on 7th September, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER