

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003 (PIL-W)

( FOR ON IA 1/2003 FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 25-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.E.R. Kumar, Petitioner-in-person  
Ms.Amita V. Joseph, Adv.  
Ms.S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Dash, Adv.  
Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. O. Kuttan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Ms.V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms.Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita, Adv.  
Mr.B.V. Balaramdas, Adv.  
Mr.M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr.Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For States of  
Andhra Pradesh

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

<b>Arunachal Pradesh</b>	<b>Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.</b>
<b>Assam</b>	<b>Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.</b>
<b>Chhattisgarh</b>	<b>Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.</b>
<b>Goa</b>	<b>Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Ms.Surekha Raman, Adv. Mr.S. Salvador Rebello, Adv. Mr.N. Prashant Kumar, Adv. Mr. Akhil Roy, Adv. Mr Sahil Singh, Adv. for M/s K.J. John &amp; Co.</b>
<b>Gujarat</b>	<b>Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv. Ms.Puja Singh, Adv. Ms.Vishakha, Adv.</b>
<b>Haryana</b>	<b>Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, AAG Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, adv. Dr.Sukhdev, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.</b>
<b>H.P.</b>	<b>Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.</b>
<b>J&amp;K</b>	<b>Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, adv. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.</b>
<b>Jharkhand</b>	<b>Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv. Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.</b>
<b>Karnataka</b>	<b>Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.</b>
<b>Kerala</b>	<b>Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv. Ms.Anu K. Joy, Adv. Mr.Alim Anvar, Adv. Mr.Reegan S. B., Adv.</b>
<b>Madhya Pradesh</b>	<b>Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.</b>

<b>Maharashtra</b>	Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
<b>Manipur</b>	Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv. Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv. Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
<b>Meghalaya</b>	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv. Ms. Aprajita Mukherjee, adv.
<b>Mizoram</b>	Mr. S. Kotwal, Adv. Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
<b>Nagaland</b>	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
<b>Odisha</b>	Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv. Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv. Mr. Ompal Singh, Adv.
<b>Punjab</b>	Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
<b>DUSIB</b>	Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
<b>Rajasthan</b>	Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
<b>Sikkim</b>	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
<b>Tamil Nadu</b>	Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv. Ms. S. Valarmathi, Adv.
<b>Telangana</b>	Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. For M/s Venkat Palwai Law Ass.
<b>Tripura</b>	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv. Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.
<b>Uttar Pradesh</b>	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv. Ms. Vaidruti Mishra, Adv.

West Bengal	Mr.Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms.Astha Sharma, adv. Mr.Amit Verma, Adv. Mr.Abhishek Manchanda, Adv. Ms.Dimple Nagpal, Adv. for M/s PLR Chambers
Uttarakhand	Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR Mr.Ashutosh K. Sharma, Adv.
A&N Islands	Mr. Mirnal Kanthi Mondal, Adv. Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR
Chandigarh	Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. Mr. C.P. Rajwar, Adv. Mr. Mohit Darad, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv. Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.  Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv. Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor General, states that certain States/U.Ts. have not yet furnished the information for preparation of the Status report on the functioning of the Shelter Monitoring Committee constituted in terms of the direction of this Court.

We, accordingly direct the following States/U.Ts. to furnish all the necessary information within two weeks to enable the Central Government to prepare/submit a status report to this Court within four weeks:

- 1) Assam
- 2) Chandigarh
- 3) Chhattisgarh

- 4) Delhi
- 5) Jammu & Kashmir
- 6) Manipur
- 7) Nagaland
- 8) Puducherry
- 9) Sikkim

List on a non-miscellaneous day after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Asstt. Registrar