

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No.572/2003 (PIL-W)  
(With IA No.1/2003 FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-01-2023 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

WPC 572/2003

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Aswathi M.K., AOR  
M/s. K J John & And Co.  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
M/s. Plr Chambers & Co.  
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR  
Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**WP (C) No 572/2003**

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice S Ravindra Bhat.

(CHETAN KUMAR)  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(BEENA JOLLY)  
Court Master