

ITEM NO.48.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 103543/2023 IN W.P.(C) NO. 353/2023 IS LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 353/2023 (PIL-W)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 103543/2023
IA No. 103543/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 18-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. N. B. V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Parvindra Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Omkar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Yadav, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Malik, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Mr. Devashish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.

M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mr. Parvindra Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Omkar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari. C, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 353/2023

As per office report, service is not complete in respect of Respondent No.2.

However Ms. Suneeta Ojha, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.2. She seeks and is granted four weeks time, to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

However, Petitioner has filed Application for amended memo of party praying therein to amend the name and address of respondent No. 2.

The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar