

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).55/2003

E.R. KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.103543/2023 IN W.P.(C) NO.353/2023 IS LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 353/2023 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 103543/2023
IA No. 103543/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Amardeep Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Garima Saini, Adv.
Mr. Omkar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, A.A.G.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Tanya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathore, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Garima Saini, Adv.
Mr. Omkar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvanewari.c, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application moved for the amendment of the name and address of respondent No.2. It is not being opposed. Accordingly, I.A. No. 103543 is allowed.

The applicant is permitted to amend the name and address of respondent no.2.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

