

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 156017/2023 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devadatta Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj, Adv.

Mr. Omkar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.08.2023.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)