

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 55/2003

E.R. KUMAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 156017/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No. 174070/2018 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION  
 IA No. 163328/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 42194/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 195428/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 184603/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 181960/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 179243/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 63870/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 47181/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 572/2003 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON I.A. No. 23228 of 2024 AND IA 1/2003 FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 413/2020 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 76436/2020 - AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION, IA No. 40224/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 40222/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

W.P.(C) No. 353/2023 (PIL-W)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 103543/2023)

Date : 13-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
 Mrs. Cheryl Dsouza, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Reny, Adv.  
Ms. Tripti Juyal, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Dixit, AOR

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Petitioner-in-person

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR  
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld., A.S.G.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. R.r.rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Mirza Kayesh Begg, Adv.  
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Argha Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Ojaswini Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sunieta Ojha, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Dr. Ravinder Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satiender Singh Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Yadav, A.A.G.  
Mr. A. S. Rishi, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ishwar Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Nilakashi Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Darade, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Tapes Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Sethi, D.A.G.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR  
Mr. Prasang Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Gurminder Singh, A.G.  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR  
Mrs. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Daniel Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.  
Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.  
Ms. Zinnea Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.  
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR  
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. V Mohana, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld., A.S.G.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. R.r.rajesh, Adv.  
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pratyush Srivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Ms. Zinnea Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonakar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mrs. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satiender Singh Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Ekta Bharati, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphte, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Azmat H. Annullah, AOR  
Ms. Trupati Gaurav Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. Hardik Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

list I.A. No. 23228 of 2024 in W.P.(C) No. 572/2003

As prayed, list this application on Monday, i.e. 19.02.2024.

REST OF THE MATTERS

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)